

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17171/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 06/05/2005 in CWP No. 611/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

STATE OF H.P. TH:SECY & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJEEV SHARMA

Respondent(s)

(With office report )

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18936 of 2005

(With office report)

Date: 15/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. N.K. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. J.S. Attri, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The special leave petitions are dismissed.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Veera Verma ]  
Court Master